{M)UNHCR

=X TheUN Refugee Agency

$ 1.968 billion

UNHCR's financial requirements 2018 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

United States of America
Germany

European Union

Norway

Japan

Saudi Arabia

Qatar Charity

Canada

Australia

Italy

France

Kuwait

Sweden

Denmark

Finland

Country-Based Pooled Funds
Belgium

IKEA Foundation

United Kingdom

Private donors Germany
Spain

Private donors Switzerland

Republic of Korea

Miscellaneous donors in the Republic of Korea

Czechia

Miscellaneous donors in Switzerland
Switzerland

Educate A Child Programme (EAC/EAA)
USA for UNHCR

Ireland

Russian Federation

Luxembourg

Netherlands

The Big Heart Foundation

Australia for UNHCR

Opec Fund for International Development
Alghanim Industries

UNHCR Insamlingsstiftelse
Miscellaneous donors in Lebanon

Tahir Foundation

UNHCR Division of External Relations

»

49%

funded 2

A

M Unearmarked

M Tightly earmarked

FUNDING UPDATE | 2018

SYRIA SITUATION

Earmarked

RESPONSE

as of 18 December 2018

B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Softly

earmarked

45,447,808
2,550,695
941,708

3,807,107
5,675,369
4,320,988

3,638,354
2,273
732,769

1,972,873

1,564,978
215,637
300,000
784,519

430,734
28,584

Earmarked

392,700,000
158,522,727

23,829,725

533,500
9,964,408
8,303,035

7,217,921

3,172,589

1,234,568

3,717,180

685,714

2,000,000
1,524,390
1,000,000
857,143
500,000

H Tightly Total
earmarked

1,500,000 394,200,000
2,272,727 206,243,263

99,594,380 99,594,380

4,784,716 31,165,137

20,680,088 21,621,796

10,127,975 10,661,475

10,000,500 10,000,500

- 9,964,408

= 8,303,035

7,832,313 7,832,313

= 7,217,921

7,120,000 7,120,000

= 6,979,695

- 5,675,369

= 5,555,556

5,022,593 5,022,593

4,349,746 4,349,746

3,972,556 3,972,556

160,500 3,877,680

117,925 3,756,279

2,263,381 2,951,368

1,303,863 2,036,632

= 2,000,000

- 1,972,873

1,895,735 1,895,735

12,394 1,577,372

= 1,524,390

1,302,907 1,302,907

67,900 1,283,537

- 857,143

= 800,000

- 784,519

650,931 650,931

622,605 622,605

316,598 577,435

500,000 500,000

500,000 500,000

- 430,734

384,848 413,432

400,000 400,000
1of2



Poland = 372,823 = = 372,823

Iceland - 274,390 - - 274,390
Mabarrat Ghanaem Al Khair (MGAK) - - - 250,000 250,000
Monaco - - - 203,862 203,862
Falcon Trading Group - 200,000 - - 200,000
Miscellaneous donors in Canada - 139,780 - 46,152 185,932
Austria - - 184,049 - 184,049
Intesa Sanpaolo - - - 174,825 174,825
Miscellaneous donors in Italy - 104,169 - 14,533 118,703
Malta - 115,741 - - 115,741
Miscellaneous donors in the United Arab Emirates - 52,063 - 60,807 112,870
Liechtenstein - 101,523 - - 101,523
UN Children Fund - - - 96,862 96,862
Bulgaria - - 92,025 - 92,025
Estonia - - 89,606 - 89,606
Romania - 60,386 - - 60,386
Slovenia - 47,790 - - 47,790
Lithuania - - 47,574 - 47,574
Cyprus - - 34,130 - 34,130
Holy See - 5,000 - - 5,000
Miscellaneous private donors = 395,907 7,052 93,781 496,740
Sub-total - 74,544,805 616,217,335 188,698,004 879,460,143
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 86,081,948 12,905,983 (14,088,381) (2,036,347) 82,863,204
Total 86,081,948 87,450,788 602,128,954 186,661,657 962,323,347

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the situation. The contributions
earmarked for the Syria Situation Response shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked

contributions listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS “ | USD

United States of America 382.9 million | Canada 35.8 million | Private donors Australia 13.3 million | European Union 10.7 million | Italy 6.4 million |
Germany 6.1 million | Sweden 3.7 million | Private donors Mexico 3 million | Switzerland 2.8 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.6 million |
Republic of Korea 2.5 million | Private donors Sweden 2.4 million | Netherlands 2 million

Czechia | Finland | International Organization for Migration | Japan | Luxembourg | Malta | Norway | Russian Federation | UN Children Fund | World Fooc

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 98.2 million | Private donors Spain 71 million | Netherlands 47.1 million | United Kingdom 45.3 million | Norway 42.5 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 35.2 million | Japan 26.5 million | Denmark 25.5 million | Private donors Italy 18.7 million |

Private donors Japan 17.9 million | Switzerland 15.8 million | France 14 million | Germany 13.7 million | Private donors Sweden 13.2 million |
Italy 11.2 million

Algeria | Argentina | Austria | Belgium | Bosnia and Herzegovina | Bulgaria | Canada | Chile | China | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See |
Iceland | India | Indonesia | Ireland | Israel | Kuwait | Latvia | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Monaco | Montenegro | New Zealand | Philippines |
Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey |

United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements of the Syria Situation Response include requirements in Albania, Algeria, Armenia, Belarus, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Cyprus,
Egypt, Iraq, Italy, Jordan, Lebanon, Libya, Malta, Mauritania, Montenegro, Morocco, Republic of Moldova, Russian Federation, Saudi Arabia, Serbia, Spain, Sudan, Syria Regional
Refugee Coordin, Syrian Arab Republic, the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, Tunisia, Turkey and United Arab Emirates.

2. The percentage funded (49%) and total funding amount ($962,323,347) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$1,005,823,894 representing 51% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the Syria Situation Response are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the Syria
Situation Response. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org ¥ Followuson @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

